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Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Re: New order 06OCT2021


Mr. Andras Arnold STEINER / MEDICOR Hungary <a.steiner@medicor.hu> 7 October 2021 at 16:44
To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk, Jutas Deák <djutas@medicor.hu>

Dear
Zoey,


Thank you for your quick response.


Please, go on with the order as we need this shipment a.s.a.p.


Changing the oxygen sensor will take some development and time.
Jutas will contact you in this matter.


Best regards


Andras


2021.10.07. 16:55 keltezéssel, Zoey
Teal írta:


Dear Jutas, 

Thank you for your email. 

I have spoken with my Sales Manager and he has confirmed
that the medical alternative for the KE-25 is the MAX-25
sensor
(part number 0110466). 

Both of these sensors have the same specification of
10-15.5mv. I have attached both spec sheets below for your
comparison. 

I will place your order on hold until you advise me how you
would like to proceed. 


If
you have any
further queries,
please do not
hesitate to
contact me.


Kind
regards


Zoey
Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to
Thursday,
7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely
however
telephone
calls to the
main office
will still be
answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Alternate
email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel:
 +44 (0)1535
634542
Fax:
+44 (0)1535 635582

Sign
up to our mailing
list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook
Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company
registered in
England, No.
01291765.

E-mail
Disclaimer
GDPR
/ Privacy Policy
available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
The
information in
this email is
confidential and
may be legally
privileged.
It is
intended solely
for the addressee.
Access to this
email by anyone
else
is unauthorized.
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If you
are not the
intended
recipient, any
disclosure,
copying,
distribution or
any action taken
or omitted to be
taken in reliance
on it, is
prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you
feel you have
received this
email in error or
would like to be
removed from our
mailing list,
please reply with
delete in the
subject line or
call +44 (0)1535
634542
-----------------


On Thu, Oct 7, 2021 at 3:30 PM
Jutas Deák <djutas@medicor.hu> wrote:

Dear Zoey Teal,


I'm writing on behalf of Mr Andras Steiner.


Thank you for your information!
Please help us to find the best medically acceptable
replacement of the KE-25 oxygen sensor.
Which has a similar analog output ( 11- 13 mV at  21%
O2), and the diameter is more or less the same (23 mm).


Best regards,


Jutas Deak




Mr. Andras Arnold
STEINER / MEDICOR Hungary <a.steiner@medicor.hu>
ezt írta (időpont: 2021. okt. 7., Cs, 15:50):


Kedves Jutas!



Az oxigén szenzor beszállítója ismét jelezte
felénk, hogy a KE-25 szenzor orvosi felhasználásra
nincs engedélyeztetve.

"Please note this sensor is
not approved as a medical product, it is only
suitable for non-medical
applications."



Van a Viamednek is más terméke, de valójában ez
egy Figaro gyártmány (figaro.co.jp/en),
náluk lehetne érdeklődni, hogy mit ajánlanak (figaro@figaro.co.jp).
Sajnos a szenzor átmérője
nem valószínű, hogy
ugyanaz lesz.



Vagy maradunk a KE-25-nél CE nélkül.



Üdv.



András














-------- Továbbított üzenet --------

Tárgy:Re: New order 06OCT2021
Dátum:Thu, 7 Oct 2021 09:02:54 +0100
Feladó:Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>

Válaszcím:zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Címzett:Mr. Andras Arnold STEINER / MEDICOR
Hungary <a.steiner@medicor.hu>





Dear Andras, 



Thank you for your order.



The lead time will be approximately 3-5 weeks.
Would you like me to go ahead and process your
order?



Please note this sensor is not approved as a
medical product, it is only suitable for
non-medical applications.



If
you have any
further
queries,
please do not
hesitate to
contact me.


mailto:djutas@medicor.hu
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Kind
regards



Zoey
Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to
Thursday,
7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely
however
telephone
calls to the
main office
will still be
answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Alternate
email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel:
 +44 (0)1535
634542
Fax:
+44 (0)1535
635582


Sign
up to our
mailing list,
go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 



Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook
Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK


Company
registered in
England, No.
01291765.


E-mail
Disclaimer
GDPR
/ Privacy
Policy
available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
The
information in
this email is
confidential
and may be
legally
privileged.
It
is intended
solely for the
addressee.
Access to this
email by
anyone else
is unauthorized.
If
you are not
the intended
recipient, any
disclosure,
copying,
distribution
or any action
taken or
omitted to be
taken in
reliance on
it, is
prohibited and
may be
unlawful.


If
you feel you
have received
this email in
error or would
like to be
removed from
our mailing
list, please
reply with
delete
in the
subject line
or call +44
(0)1535 634542
-----------------
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